

BGA/Trade Fair & Events/2022/ 13

Date: 15 January 2022

BGMEA

TO All MEMBERS OF BGMEA

Subject: Participation in "14th India International Silk Fair" from 22nd to 24th March 2023 in New Delhi, India

Dear Sir,

It is our immense pleasure to inform you that India Slik Export Promotion Council (ISEPC) is set up by Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India and Ministry of Commerce & Industries Govt of India are organizing a Grand International event "14th India International Silk Fair" from 22nd to 24th March, 2023, at the Rivera House, New Delhi, India.

The visiting overseas buyers will thus be availing huge benefits of unparalleled interaction with suppliers of all different varieties of silk (Mulberry, Tasar, Muga and Eri) from remote corners of India as well as enjoying hospitality along with business during the 3 days of the event..

ISEPC will be providing reimbursement of airfare (INR 24000/- for South Asia Region) or the actual airfare whichever minimum, complimentary hotel accommodation is during the event at New Delhi and other logistic support to eligible selected Buyers from abroad. The reimbursement of airfare subject to maximum ceiling in INR will be given on the last day of the event. The eligible selected buyer has to provide his or her return travel journey ticket copy, India visa copy, passport copy to avail the INR towards reimbursement of airfare.

This exhibition is a unique platform for interaction and sourcing of silk products directly with manufacturers, exporters and buyers under one roof. We therefore request you to kindly consider and make a plan to visit India during India International Silk Fair and register yourself on the website of the Council event www.indiansilkfair.in/physical/ and click at the buyer's registration. Or click on the link below to register: http://www.indiansilkfair.in/physical/buyer-registration-form.php

Direct Contact with:

Shoman Banerjee India Slik Export Promotion Council (ISEPC) Chiranjiv Tower, 112 A, First Floor,43 Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110019 Phone: +91-11-40154181, 26220134 Email: <u>buyersphysical@indiansilkfair.in</u>

BGMEA will provide necessary assistance. For any query, please contact: Md. Shahriar Rahman, Deputy Secretary, BGMEA, Mobile: +88 01671-429218 Sizan Mahmud Plabee, Executive, BGMEA, Mobile: +88 01676-027436

Attachment: 1. Event Flyer

Thanking you, Secretary General

BANGLADESH GARMENT MANUFACTURERS & EXPORTERS ASSOCIATION (BGMEA) বাংলাদেশ পোশাক প্রস্তুতকারক ও রপ্তানীকারক সমিতি

– · বাংলাদেশে তৈরি · –